Total realized gains 118 19,399 3 229

Fixed maturities (88) 2,660 (49) 1,887
Equity securities (48) 1,683 (2) 456

Total realized losses (136) 4,343 (51) 2,343

Net realized losses $ (18) $ 23,742 $ (48) $ 2,572

7

Edgar Filing: Heritage Insurance Holdings, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

HERITAGE INSURANCE HOLDINGS, INC.

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

Three Months Ended June 30,
2014 2013

Gains (Losses) Fair Value at Sale Gains (Losses) Fair Value at Sale
(In thousands)

Fixed maturities $ 118 $ 3,793 $ 2 $ 154
Equity securities �  �  �  �

Total realized gains 118 3,793 2 154

Fixed maturities (78) 2,577 (46) 1,724
Equity securities (16) 1,007 (2) 427

Total realized losses (94) 3,584 (48) 2,151

Net realized gain (losses) $ 24 $ 7,377 $ (46) $ 2,305

The table below summarizes the Company�s fixed maturities at June 30, 2014 by contractual maturity periods. Actual
results may differ as issuers may have the right to call or prepay obligations, with or without penalties, prior to the
contractual maturity of those obligations.

Cost or Amortized CostPercent of Total Fair Value Percent of Total
(In thousands) (In thousands)

June 30, 2014
Due in one year or less $ 7,244 5.48% $ 7,271 5.45%
Due after one year through five
years 80,750 61.11% 81,301 60.94%
Due after five years through ten
years 27,627 20.91% 28,115 21.07%
Due after ten years 16,511 12.50% 16,730 12.54%

Total $ 132,132 100.00% $ 133,417 100.00%

The following table summarizes the Company�s net investment income by major investment category for the three and
six month periods ended June 30, 2014 and 2013, respectively:

For the Three Months Ended, For the Six Months Ended,
June 30, 2014 June 30, 2013 June 30, 2014 June 30, 2013

(In thousands)

Edgar Filing: Heritage Insurance Holdings, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 19

Fixed maturities $ 633 $ 207 $ 1,152 $ 366
Equity securities 253 115 439 169
Cash, cash equivalents and short-term
investments 32 14 45 21
Other investments 78 �  163 4

Net investment income 996 336 1,799 560
Investment expenses 277 212 462 225

Net investment income, less investment
expenses $ 719 $ 124 $ 1,337 $ 335

During the Company�s quarterly evaluations of its securities for impairment, the Company determined that none of its
investments in debt and equity securities that reflected an unrealized loss position were other-than-temporarily
impaired. The issuers of the Company�s debt securities continue to make interest payments on a timely basis and have
not suffered any credit rating reductions. The Company does not intend to sell nor is it likely that it would be required
to sell the debt securities before the Company recovers its amortized cost basis. All the issuers of the equity securities
it owns had near-term prospects that indicated the Company could recover its cost basis, and the Company also has